

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9041 OF 2025

Sunita Sudam Hire and Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Social Justice and Special Assistant Dept.,
Mantralaya, Mumbai and Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr.Rajaram Deshmukh a/w. Ms.Ankita Salvi, Advocate for the
petitioners.

Mr.K.S. Thorat, 'B' Panel Advocate for the respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 23rd JULY 2025.

P.C.:

1. Post the matter on 20th August 2025.
2. Reply, if any, shall be filed by the respondents within a period
of two weeks from today.

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Date:
2025.07.25
20:16:42
+0530

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]